either by the Contract Administrator or by the City Manager through the direction of the City Council. 

Provided, however, all orders for modifications, changes, or alterations in the Work, which increase the 

amount of money due the Contractor less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be approved 

by the City Manager, increases in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) must be approved in 

advance by the City Council and shall be in writing and executed by the parties in order to be binding. 

12.0 SUSPENSION OF WORK ON NOTICE 

12.1.  The Contractor shall delay or suspend the progress of the Work or any part thereof, whenever the